

We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
Play Group	1500	0	55200	27600	27600	27600	138000

## Terms & Conditions\*

#### 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

**Exciting News!** For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

### 2. Additional Charges:

- **Exam Fee :** For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- > Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students

### 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

## 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

#### 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

## **Additional Information:**



We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
NURSERY	150Ô	0	55200	27600	27600	27600	. 138000

### Terms & Conditions\*

#### 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

**Exciting News!** For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

#### 2. Additional Charges:

- > Exam Fee: For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- > Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students

### 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

#### 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

# 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

### Additional Information:





We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
JUNIOR KG	1500	20000	64800	32400	32400	32400	162000

#### Terms & Conditions\*

## 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

**Exciting News!** For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

## 2. Additional Charges:

- > Exam Fee: For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- > Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students.

#### 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

## 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

# 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

## Additional Information:



We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3 <sub>1</sub>	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
SENIOR KG	1500	20000	64800	32400	32400	32400	162000

# **Terms & Conditions\***

#### 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

**Exciting News!** For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

#### 2. Additional Charges:

- Exam Fee: For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students

#### 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

# 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

# 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

## Additional Information:





We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
GRADE 5	1500	20000	92000	46000	46000	46000	230000

## Terms & Conditions\*

#### 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

**Exciting News!** For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

## 2. Additional Charges:

- 3.
- **Exam Fee :** For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- > Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students

#### 4. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

#### 5. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

## 6. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

## Additional Information:



We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
GRADE 6	1500	20000	92000	46000	46000	46000	230000

# **Terms & Conditions\***

#### 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

**Exciting News!** For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

## 2. Additional Charges:

- Exam Fee: For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- > Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- > Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students.

#### 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

### 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

# 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

## **Additional Information:**



We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
GRADE 7	1500	20000	92000	46000	46000	46000	230000

## Terms & Conditions\*

#### 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

**Exciting News!** For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

## 2. Additional Charges:

- > Exam Fee: For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students.

#### 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

## 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

## 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

Amanora

# **Additional Information:**



We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
GRADE 8	1500	20000	92000	46000	46000	46000	230000

## Terms & Conditions\*

#### 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

**Exciting News!** For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

## 2. Additional Charges:

- Exam Fee: For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- > Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- > Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students.

# 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

### 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

# 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

## **Additional Information:**



We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
GRADE 9	1500	20000	98000	49000	49000	49000	245000

# Terms & Conditions\*

#### 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

Exciting News! For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission

fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

## 2. Additional Charges:

- Exam Fee: For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- > Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- > Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students.

# 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

# 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

#### 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage

electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

## Additional Information:



We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
GRADE X	1500	20000	98000	49000	49000	49000	245000

## Terms & Conditions\*

#### 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

**Exciting News!** For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

## 2. Additional Charges:

- > Exam Fee: For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- > Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students.

#### 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

## 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

## 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

## Additional Information:



We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
GRADE 1	1500	20000	88000	44000	44000	44000	220000

## Terms & Conditions\*

# 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

**Exciting News!** For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

### 2. Additional Charges:

- > Exam Fee: For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- > Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- > Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students

# 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

#### 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

# 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

# Additional Information:



We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
GRADE 2	1500	20000	88000	44000	44000	44000	220000

## Terms & Conditions\*

#### 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

**Exciting News!** For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!'

### 2. Additional Charges:

- > Exam Fee: For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students.

## 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

# 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

### 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

#### Additional Information:



We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
GRADE 3	1500	20000	88000	44000	44000	44000	220000

# Terms & Conditions\*

#### 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

**Exciting News!** For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

### 2. Additional Charges:

- Exam Fee: For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- > Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students

## 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

#### 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

#### 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

#### Additional Information:



We're thrilled to have you consider joining our community. To make your admission process smooth and transparent, please take note of the following important details regarding our fee structure:

Grades	Application Form Fee	Admission Fee	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total Tuition Fee
GRADE 4	1500	20000	88000	44000	44000	44000	220000

# Terms & Conditions\*

#### 1. Admission Fee Waiver:

Exciting News! For the child enrolling in the Playschool & Nursery program, we're pleased to offer a waiver on the admission fee. It's our way of making your child's first step with us a little easier!

#### 2. Additional Charges:

- > Exam Fee: For students from Grade VIII and above, additional exam fee will be billed separately as per the norms of the respective boards.
- > Late Fee: In case the fee payment is not done within the due date, a fine of Rs 500/- will be levied for every 15 days delay.
- > Uniform & Transport Fee: These fees are not included in the standard tuition fee. These will be charged separately.
- ➤ Enrichment Program It is a multifaceted initiative that transcends traditional education boundaries. Through a vibrant mix of events like Picnic, Annual day, Sports day, Olympiad, and Outdoor Education Program (OEP), we aim to create a rich tapestry of experiences that contribute to the holistic development of our students

### 3. Annual Fee Adjustment:

To maintain the high quality of education and facilities, there will be an annual fee hike of 8% to 10%. This adjustment helps us continually enhance our programs and services.

## 4. Refund Policy:

To maintain the smooth operation of our school, please note that fees once paid are non-refundable and not transferable under any circumstances. We appreciate your understanding.

## 5. Cheque Bounce Charges:

A penalty of Rs.500 will be applied for each cheque returned due to insufficient funds or other reasons. We encourage electronic payments for convenience and to avoid any additional charges.

#### **Additional Information:**

